STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1169 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1170 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1287 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1297 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1168 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1169 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1169 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1268 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 138 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 138 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 158 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 166 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 167 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 175 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 175

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of SACE, Sierra Club, Appalachian Voices, NRDC, and Vote Solar's Motion for Withdrawal of Counsel

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

BY THE CHAIR: On September 28, 2022, the Southern Alliance for Clean Energy, Sierra Club, Appalachian Voices, Natural Resources Defense Council, and Vote Solar (Joint Movants) filed a motion requesting approval to withdraw Lauren J. Bowen as counsel in the above-captioned dockets, pursuant to Commission Rules R1-7, R1-22, R1-23, and Rule 1.16 of the North Carolina Rules of Professional Conduct. Joint Movants state that each of the above-captioned dockets has additional counsel of record from the Southern Environmental Law Center who will continue to represent Joint Movants in these dockets.

)

)

After careful consideration, the Chair finds that there is justifiable cause to grant the motion.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that Lauren J. Bowen is allowed to withdraw as counsel for the Southern Alliance for Clean Energy, Sierra Club, Appalachian Voices, Natural Resources Defense Council, and Vote Solar in the above-captioned dockets.

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 4th day of November, 2022.

NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

Green Tuca 1

Erica N. Green, Deputy Clerk